

2023-11-122NTP

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MS. HEDDA HOPE M. SANCHEZ Vice President Kaifashion Philippines, Inc. Unit 17-B, Maya Arcade, 687 EDSA Brgy. E. Rodriguez, Cubao, Quezon City

Dear Ms. Sanchez:

In reference to the approved contract awarded through BAC Resolution No. 446 s. 2023 for the "AFETD's Promotional Materials (Lot 1: Tumbler, Notebook with magnetic lock and card pocket, Powerbank, Metal Pen, Flashdrive)" in the amount One Million Six Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Pesos Only (PhP1,667,250.00), executed by and between the Department of Energy (DOE) and Kaifashion Philippines, Inc., we hereby issue this Notice to Proceed (NTP) for Kaifashion Philippines, Inc. to start the implementation of the contract.

Upon receipt of this NTP, Kaifashion Philippines, Inc. shall be responsible for completing the services under the Terms and Conditions of the Contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Please be guided accordingly.

Very truly yours,

B. FUENTEBELLA

Undersecretary

RECEIVED BY:

Date and Time Received